NOTICE UNDER RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

RE: THE INTENTION TO TRADE UNDER PROHIBITED NAME CSL SCREENS LIMITED

1. CSL Screens Limited hereby gives notice that it intends to trade under the "CSL Screens" name, being the name of CSL Screen Services Ltd (A company that entered into liquidation on 18 April 2011) and a prohibited name pursuant to section 216 of the Insolvency Act 1986. "ĈSL Screens" is a trading style of a screen suppliers located at 122 Carshalton Road, Sutton, Surrey.

2. Stephen Chase, of 10 Ashwood Park, Grange Road, Sutton, Surrey SM2 6SP hereby give notice of my directorship of CSL Screen Services Ltd (A company that entered into liquidation on 18 April 2011) from 24 February 2009 and that I will act as a director of CSL Screens Limited exercising my functions under the "CSL Screens" name.

Stephen Chase

For and on behalf of CSL Screens Limited 21 July 2011.

(1412895)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME TAVERN LEISURE LIMITED

(Company Number 07118628) Trading Name: Peppermint Bar.

On Friday 15 July 2011, the above named company entered liquidation. I, Michael Griffiths of 13-17 Wind Street, Swansea, West Glamorgan, SA1 1DP was previously a director of the above named company and involved in the management on the day it entered liquidation.

I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the above named company under the following name: BM Enterprises Limited.

(1411876)

Notice of Intended Dividends BILMERTON LIMITED

(Company Number 01060393)

Registered Office: c/o Wilder Coe LLP, Oxford House, Campus Six, Caxton Way, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2XD.

Principal Trading Address: 13-14 Fresh Wharf, Highbridge Road, Barking, Essex IG11 7BW.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 26 August 2011, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Norman Cowan of Wilder Coe LLP, Oxford House, Campus Six, Caxton Way, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2XD, the Joint Liquidator, and if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First and Final Dividend will be declared within two months from 26 August 2011.

Further details contact Robert Cook of Wilder Coe LLP on 01438 847200.

Norman Cowan and Andrew Dix, (IP Nos 001884 and 009327) Joint Liquidators, Wilder Coe LLP, Oxford House, Campus Six, Caxton Way, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2XD. Date of Appointment: 18 April 2011. (1411638)

DAVIDSON MASONRY LIMITED

(Company Number 02907626)

Registered Office: Jamesons House, Compton Way, Witney OX28 3AB. Former registered office: 10 Lakeside Estate, Stanton Harcourt, Oxfordshire OX28 5SL.

Principal Trading Address: 10 Lakeside Estate, Stanton Harcourt, Oxfordshire OX28 5SL.

Carolyn Dunn (IP No 009726) of Jamesons Insolvency & Business Recovery LLP was appointed Liquidator of the company on 22 October 2010.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that I, C Dunn, the Liquidator of the above company, intend declaring a dividend for payment within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved their debts are required on or before 22 August 2011, to submit their proof of debt to me at Jamesons House, Compton Way, Witney OX28 3AB and, if so required by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Carolyn Dunn, Liquidator, (IP number 009726) Jamesons House, Compton Way, Witney OX28 3AB. Telephone: 01993 707860, Email: carolyn@jamesons-ibr.co.uk Date of appointment: 22 October 2010.

Alternative contact: Sophie Elworthy, 01993 707860, sophie@jamesons-(1411639) ibr.co.uk

USAIRTOURS PLC

(Company Number 01891719)

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required on or before 25 August 2011, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned Ian Franses of Ian Franses Associates, Conduit House, 24 Conduit Place, London W2 1EP, the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The dividend will be declared within 4 months from 25 August 2011.

(1412018)

Other Corporate Insolvency Notices PADDOCK HOUSE PROPERTIES LIMITED

(Company Number 03846056)

Ian Franses Liquidator

Registered Office: 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ

Principal Trading Address: Unit K3, Buglawton Trading Estate, Bridge Row, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 2QW.

Neil Henry (IP No 8622) and Michael Simister (IP No 9028) of Lines Henry Limited, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ, appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 20 July 2011 and acting in their capacity as the same, hereby give notice pursuant to Rule 4.54 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that a meeting of the creditors of the above Company will be held at 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ on 23 August 2011, at 10.00 am. The meeting is being summoned by the Joint Liquidators. The purpose of the meeting is to seek resolutions approving the basis for the Joint Liquidators remuneration and disbursements. A creditor entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and such proxy need not also be a creditor. In order to be entitled to vote at the meeting, creditors must lodge their proofs of debt (unless previously submitted) and proxies at the office of Lines Henry Limited, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ, no later than 12 noon of the business day before the meeting.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Case Administrator, Lisa McAllister by telephone on 0161 929 1905. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Lisa McAllister by email at lisa@lineshenry.co.uk.

Neil Henry, Joint Liquidator.

25 July 2011.

(1411667)